TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Herff Jones Company of Indiana, Inc.		12/12/2008	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Herff Jones, Inc.	
Street Address:	4501 W. 62nd Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2933763	TEAM TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: dwong@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2799-78272

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A.W. Wong

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0218

40.00 293376

900174090

Signature:	/dwong/
Date:	10/15/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Herff#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0219

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

HERFF JONES, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

THE HERFF JONES COMPANY OF INDIANA, INC.

a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

HERFF JONES, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, December 31, 2008.



RECORDED: 10/15/2010

In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 12, 2008.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

198504-823 / 2009033198426

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0220